
Offered storage capacities for the thermal year 2016-2017 

The Overall Space for storage service offered for the T.Y. 2016-2017 is equal to 8.017.000.000 

kWh (equivalent to 758 MSm³ @ PCS 10.57275 kWh/Sm³). Edison Stoccaggio following the 

deliberation AEEG 149/2012/R/GAS does not provide stategic storage service and make available 

approximately a volume of 140 MSm³ as strategic reserve. 

The contractual services capacities are divided as follows: 

Overall Injection capacity (CI) ﻿associated by Edison Stoccaggio to offered Overall Space is 

63.800.000 kWh/g (equivalent to approximately 6,03 MSm³/d @PCS 10,57275 kWh/Sm³), and it 

is divided among different services as follows:

Overall Withdrawal Capacity (CEmax) associated by Edison Stoccaggio to offered Overall Space, 

is 80.150.000 kWh/g (equivalent approximately to 7,58MSm³/d@ PCS 10,57275 kWh/Sm³ ), and 

it is divided among different services as follows: 

CI during withdrawal period

Overall Injection Capacity CI

CIBil

﻿CIMin

﻿CImod

kWh/d

300.000

63.500.000

5.500.000

﻿0﻿

﻿7,55﻿

MSm³/d

0,03﻿

﻿0﻿

﻿6﻿

﻿0,5﻿

kWh/d

300.000

79.850.000

Storage Service

SBil

﻿SMin*

﻿Smod***

﻿Strategic Service**

MSm³

Overall Withdrawal Capacity CE

CEBil

﻿CEMin

﻿CEmod

MSm³/d

0,03﻿

﻿0

﻿755﻿

﻿140﻿

kWh

32.000.000

7.985.000.000

3


