Offered storage capacities for the thermal year 2016-2017

The Overall Space for storage service offered for the T.Y. 2016-2017 is equal to 8.017.000.000 kWh (equivalent to 758 MSm³ @ PCS 10.57275 kWh/Sm³). Edison Stoccaggio following the deliberation AEEG 149/2012/R/GAS does not provide stategic storage service and make available approximately a volume of 140 MSm³ as strategic reserve.

The contractual services capacities are divided as follows:

Storage Service	MSm³	kWh
SBil	3	32.000.000
SMin*	0	
Smod***	755	7.985.000.000
Strategic Service**	140	

Overall Injection capacity (CI) associated by Edison Stoccaggio to offered Overall Space is 63.800.000 kWh/g (equivalent to approximately 6,03 MSm³/d @PCS 10,57275 kWh/Sm³), and it is divided among different services as follows:

Overall Injection Capacity CI	MSm³/d	kWh/d
CIBil	0,03	300.000
CIMin	0	
Clmod	6	63.500.000
CI during withdrawal period	0,5	5.500.000

Overall Withdrawal Capacity (CEmax) associated by Edison Stoccaggio to offered Overall Space, is 80.150.000 kWh/g (equivalent approximately to 7,58MSm³/d@ PCS 10,57275 kWh/Sm³), and it is divided among different services as follows:

Overall Withdrawal Capacity CE	MSm³/d	kWh/d
CEBil	0,03	300.000
CEMin	0	
CEmod	7,55	79.850.000